

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

AUG 1 1 1993

ANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

In the Matter of)	
GARY K. FORSHEE, D.C. License #01-03208)	
)	Case # 91-00105
)	
)	

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR TERMINATION OF STIPULATION

NOW, on this 7th day of August, comes on for consideration before the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts (hereinafter "Board") in conference hearing the request of Dr. Gary K. Forshee (hereinafter "Respondent") to terminate the Stipulation and Agreement entered into November 28, 1990, and the Enforcement Order dated December 3, 1990. The Board is represented by Kevin K. LaChance, Associate Counsel. Respondent appears in person without counsel.

After hearing statements and arguments of Board Counsel and Respondent and considering the facts and circumstances surrounding the initial issuance of the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order and Respondent's compliance with the provisions of said documents, the Board makes the following findings and order:

- 1. That Respondent has failed to comply with all terms and conditions of the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order.
- 2. Respondent's request for termination of the Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order is denied and Respondent directed to comply in all respects with the terms thereof.
 - 3. Respondent may reapply at a later date for termination of the

Stipulation and Agreement and Enforcement Order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this //tn day of August 1993.

LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JR. Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

> Dr. Gary K. Forshee, D.C. 15500 State Avenue P.O. Box 46 Basehor, Kansas 66007

and hand-delivered to:

Kevin K. LaChance Associate Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

Lawrence T. Buening Ir.